

H

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21406/2013

BHOLLA DUTT SHARMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dev P Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter falls under complete category.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj