

H  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21406/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in WPC No.3318/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHOLLA DUTT SHARMA & ORS  
VERSUS  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office  
report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vijay Wargiya, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned  
by three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master