

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21406/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in WPC No.3318/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHOLLA DUTT SHARMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vijaywargiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master